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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA ARMANI Luca PR AMK Mestre Kato 2008 R M 2.13 419705 yes

ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality 2008 R M 2.7 390184 yes

AUGUSTO Henrique PR CC Curitibano 2009 R M 2.12 397728 yes

BATELLI Diego SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2007 R M 2.34 379405 yes

BELO Enzo PR Sociedade Thalia 2009 R M 2.40 440165 yes

BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 R M 2.5 401570 yes

BICUDO Thomas SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2007 R M 2.26 455474 yes

BRANDINI Samuel SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2007 R M 2.9999 459096 yes

BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 2007 L M 2.1 379392 yes

DE FREYN Matteo PR CMPR Parana 2009 R M 2.9999 419691 yes

DOS SANTOS Caio PR Sociedade Thalia 2008 R M 2.9999 446440 yes

DOTTA Luca SP LQ Life Quality 2008 R M 2.18 453556 yes

DUBIEL Guilherme SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2008 R M 2.4 379397 yes

FREITAS Guilherme SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2007 R M 2.35 414782 yes

GARCIA Antonio SP CAP Paulistano 2008 R M 2.17 13984 yes

GONCALVES Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2007 L M 2.3 379393 yes

HOMSI Bernardo RP BTC Barroca 2007 M 2.2 390208 yes

HOPFER Pedro PR CMPR Parana 2008 R M 2.9 419772 yes

KLAS Gustavo PR CC Curitibano 2007 R M 2.9999 408843 yes

LORENZO Malfatti PR CMPR Parana 2007 R M 2.48 458817 yes

LOUZADA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 2.31 414786 yes

LUDOVICO Arthur SP LQ Life Quality 2008 R M 2.20 396777 yes

MACEDO Lucas PR CC Curitibano 2009 R M 2.39 447041 yes

MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 R M 2.10 390188 yes

MARIN Daniel SP EEAM Abel Melian 2008 R M 2.9999 458908 yes

MELANI Luigi PR Sociedade Thalia 2009 L M 2.40 446439 yes

MEZZACAPA Henrique SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2008 R M 2.14 409323 yes

MIORELLI Franco RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2007 R M 2.16 379500 yes

NOGUEIRA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2007 R M 2.21 379498 yes

OLIVEIRA Jean SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2008 R M 2.6 379720 yes

PELUCIO Joaquim SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 R M 2.45 409674 yes

PORTO Arthur PR CMPR Parana 2007 R M 2.19 419703 yes

RAMOS Artur PR CMPR Parana 2009 R M 2.9999 446537 yes

RAMOS Lucas SP LQ Life Quality 2009 R M 2.25 401614 yes

ROCHA Pedro SP LQ Life Quality 2007 R M 2.11 379401 yes

SAMPAIO Luca SP CAP Paulistano 2008 R M 2.38 418225 yes

SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 2.29 390190 yes

SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 2.22 414776 yes

SOUSA Alberes SP CGB Betancourt 2009 R M 2.37 442790 yes

SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana 2007 L M 2.8 379395 yes

URIEN Mateo SP LQ Life Quality 2010 R M 2.48 402006 yes

  41 Participants (41 present)
 

1 Nations, 41 Participants (41 present)



Campeonato Brasileiro Interclubes
Pré-Cadete

Curitiba (BRA)
05.11.2022 - 9:00 AM

CORRECTION #1

Epee Men's

Individual

U15

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0001.1
10.11.2022 14:38

1 / 1

Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 2 001 BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

2. 2 002 BRA HOMSI Bernardo RP BTC Barroca M yes

3. 2 003 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge M yes

4. 2 004 BRA DUBIEL Guilherme SP Dourado Esgrima Club M yes

5. 2 005 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

6. 2 006 BRA OLIVEIRA Jean SP Dourado Esgrima Club M yes

7. 2 007 BRA ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality M yes

8. 2 008 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana M yes

9. 2 009 BRA HOPFER Pedro PR CMPR Parana M yes

10. 2 010 BRA MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

11. 2 011 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP LQ Life Quality M yes

12. 2 012 BRA AUGUSTO Henrique PR CC Curitibano M yes

13. 2 013 BRA ARMANI Luca PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

14. 2 014 BRA MEZZACAPA Henrique SP SSJE Sao Jorge M yes

15. 2 016 BRA MIORELLI Franco RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

16. 2 017 BRA GARCIA Antonio SP CAP Paulistano M yes

17. 2 018 BRA DOTTA Luca SP LQ Life Quality M yes

18. 2 019 BRA PORTO Arthur PR CMPR Parana M yes

19. 2 020 BRA LUDOVICO Arthur SP LQ Life Quality M yes

20. 2 021 BRA NOGUEIRA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano M yes

21. 2 022 BRA SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano M yes

22. 2 025 BRA RAMOS Lucas SP LQ Life Quality M yes

23. 2 026 BRA BICUDO Thomas SP SSJE Sao Jorge M yes

24. 2 029 BRA SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano M yes

25. 2 031 BRA LOUZADA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano M yes

26. 2 034 BRA BATELLI Diego SP Dourado Esgrima Club M yes

27. 2 035 BRA FREITAS Guilherme SP Dourado Esgrima Club M yes

28. 2 037 BRA SOUSA Alberes SP CGB Betancourt M yes

29. 2 038 BRA SAMPAIO Luca SP CAP Paulistano M yes

30. 2 039 BRA MACEDO Lucas PR CC Curitibano M yes

31. 2 040 BRA BELO Enzo PR Sociedade Thalia M yes

32. 2 040 BRA MELANI Luigi PR Sociedade Thalia M yes

33. 2 045 BRA PELUCIO Joaquim SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

34. 2 048 BRA LORENZO Malfatti PR CMPR Parana M yes

35. 2 048 BRA URIEN Mateo SP LQ Life Quality M yes

T 9 000 BRA KLAS Gustavo PR CC Curitibano M yes

T 9 000 BRA MARIN Daniel SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

T 9 000 BRA DOS SANTOS Caio PR Sociedade Thalia M yes

T 9 000 BRA RAMOS Artur PR CMPR Parana M yes

T 9 000 BRA DE FREYN Matteo PR CMPR Parana M yes

T 9 000 BRA BRANDINI Samuel SP Dourado Esgrima Club M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

A definir

Competition manager

A definir

Technical directory

Arbitragem
Lorana Schwantes
Leopoldo Gubert

Marco Xavier
Murilo Machado
Pedro Pissato

Henrique Garrigos
Enrico Pezzi
Ricardo Bindi

Gabriel Vasques
Taylaine Guzenski

Danilo Guedes
Tabea Alves

Icaro Zagronelny

Diretório Técnico
Carolina Anzolin
Ana Paula Bindi
Luciano Rossato

Organização
Ednilson Cezano
Fatima Ferreira
Marcio Azevedo

Divulgação
Rosele Sanchotene
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Felipe Pereira de Almeida Schwingel
Jorge Tuffy

Nelson Ayres

Direção Geral do Evento
Arno Perillier
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Format

Participants 41 Participants

1 First round
05.11. 09:00

41 Participants
5 Poules 7 Poule size
1 Poules 6 Poule size

41 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
05.11. 11:10

Table of 64

41 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 64 A T64 05.11. 11:10

Table of 64
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's U15
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First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 5

SCHWANTES Lorana, BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
BRANDT Matheus BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V V V V V V 6 30 9 1.000 21 1.
ARMANI Luca BRA AMK Mestre Kato 2 3 4 2 V V V 3 24 19 0.500 5 3.
KLAS Gustavo BRA CC Curitibano 3 1 V 4 V V 3 3 23 24 0.500 -1 5.
LOUZADA Pedro BRA CAP Paulistano 4 2 V V 3 V V 4 25 21 0.667 4 2.
AUGUSTO Henrique BRA CC Curitibano 5 2 3 3 V V V 3 23 20 0.500 3 4.
SANTOS José BRA CAP Paulistano 6 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 6 30 0.000 -24 7.
RAMOS Artur BRA CMPR Parana 7 1 0 V 3 2 V 2 16 24 0.333 -8 6.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 6

GUBERT Leopoldo, BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
ROCHA Pedro BRA LQ Life Quality 1 / V V V V 3 4 23 14 0.800 9 2.
BICUDO Thomas BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 2 / / / / / / 0 0 0 0.000 7.
DE FREYN Matteo BRA CMPR Parana 3 3 / V V V 1 3 19 14 0.600 5 3.
BATELLI Diego BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 4 1 / 1 2 V 0 1 9 22 0.200 -13 6.
MEZZACAPA Henrique BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 5 3 / 3 V 3 0 1 14 22 0.200 -8 4.
URIEN Mateo BRA LQ Life Quality 6 2 / 0 2 V 2 1 11 23 0.200 -12 5.
HOMSI Bernardo BRA BTC Barroca 7 V / V V V V 5 25 6 1.000 19 1.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 7

PISSATO Pedro, BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MARIN Daniel BRA EEAM Abel Melian 1 V 1 4 0 0 3 1 13 26 0.167 -13 7.
RAMOS Lucas BRA LQ Life Quality 2 1 4 V 4 2 V 2 21 27 0.333 -6 5.
MALUF Guilherme BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V V 4 3 2 V 3 24 22 0.500 2 3.
MIORELLI Franco BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 4 V 4 V 4 4 4 2 26 28 0.333 -2 4.
FREITAS Guilherme BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 5 V V V V 1 V 5 26 17 0.833 9 2.
GONCALVES Eduardo BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 6 V V V4 V V V 6 29 11 1.000 18 1.
LORENZO Malfatti BRA CMPR Parana 7 V 3 3 V 1 2 2 19 27 0.333 -8 6.

Poule 4 09:00 | Piste 8

MACHADO Murilo, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
DUBIEL Guilherme BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 1 V V V V V V 6 30 11 1.000 19 1.
HOPFER Pedro BRA CMPR Parana 2 4 2 V V V V 4 26 19 0.667 7 2.
PELUCIO Joaquim BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 2 V 4 4 3 4 1 22 27 0.167 -5 6.
GARCIA Antonio BRA CAP Paulistano 4 4 3 V 4 3 4 1 23 29 0.167 -6 7.
DOS SANTOS Caio BRA Sociedade Thalia 5 1 2 V V 2 2 2 17 28 0.333 -11 5.
SILVA Walison BRA CAP Paulistano 6 0 2 V V V V 4 22 21 0.667 1 3.
SOUSA Alberes BRA CGB Betancourt 7 0 2 V V V 3 3 20 25 0.500 -5 4.
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Poule 5 09:00 | Piste 9

XAVIER Marco, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
DOTTA Luca BRA LQ Life Quality 1 V 2 4 3 2 4 1 20 24 0.167 -4 6.
SAMPAIO Luca BRA CAP Paulistano 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 0 10 30 0.000 -20 7.
BICALHO Bernardo BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V3 V 1 4 V V 4 23 16 0.667 7 3.
NOGUEIRA Pedro BRA CAP Paulistano 4 V V V V V V 6 30 15 1.000 15 1.
SOUZA Matheus BRA CMPR Parana 5 V V V 2 V V 5 27 20 0.833 7 2.
BRANDINI Samuel BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 6 V V 2 4 3 V 3 24 21 0.500 3 4.
MELANI Luigi BRA Sociedade Thalia 7 V V 0 1 3 3 2 17 25 0.333 -8 5.

Poule 6 09:00 | Piste 10

GUEDES Danilo, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
OLIVEIRA Jean BRA Dourado Esgrima Club 1 V V V V V 5 25 8 1.000 17 1.
MACEDO Lucas BRA CC Curitibano 2 0 4 V 3 2 1 14 20 0.200 -6 5.
PORTO Arthur BRA CMPR Parana 3 2 V V3 V V 4 20 19 0.800 1 2.
BELO Enzo BRA Sociedade Thalia 4 2 0 2 0 4 0 8 23 0.000 -15 6.
ASQUINO Lucca BRA LQ Life Quality 5 1 V 4 V V 3 20 15 0.600 5 3.
LUDOVICO Arthur BRA LQ Life Quality 6 3 V 4 V 2 2 19 21 0.400 -2 4.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA BRANDT Matheus ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 9 1.000 21 Q

2 BRA DUBIEL Guilherme Dourado Esgrima Club 6 6 30 11 1.000 19 Q

3 BRA HOMSI Bernardo BTC Barroca 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 Q

4 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SSJE Sao Jorge 6 6 29 11 1.000 18 Q

5 BRA OLIVEIRA Jean Dourado Esgrima Club 5 5 25 8 1.000 17 Q

6 BRA NOGUEIRA Pedro CAP Paulistano 6 6 30 15 1.000 15 Q

7 BRA FREITAS Guilherme Dourado Esgrima Club 5 6 26 17 0.833 9 Q

8 BRA SOUZA Matheus CMPR Parana 5 6 27 20 0.833 7 Q

9 BRA ROCHA Pedro LQ Life Quality 4 5 23 14 0.800 9 Q

10 BRA PORTO Arthur CMPR Parana 4 5 20 19 0.800 1 Q

11 BRA HOPFER Pedro CMPR Parana 4 6 26 19 0.667 7 Q

12 BRA BICALHO Bernardo ECP Pinheiros 4 6 23 16 0.667 7 Q

13 BRA LOUZADA Pedro CAP Paulistano 4 6 25 21 0.667 4 Q

14 BRA SILVA Walison CAP Paulistano 4 6 22 21 0.667 1 Q

15 BRA ASQUINO Lucca LQ Life Quality 3 5 20 15 0.600 5 Q

16 BRA DE FREYN Matteo CMPR Parana 3 5 19 14 0.600 5 Q

17 BRA ARMANI Luca AMK Mestre Kato 3 6 24 19 0.500 5 Q

18 BRA BRANDINI Samuel Dourado Esgrima Club 3 6 24 21 0.500 3 Q

19 BRA AUGUSTO Henrique CC Curitibano 3 6 23 20 0.500 3 Q

20 BRA MALUF Guilherme ECP Pinheiros 3 6 24 22 0.500 2 Q

21 BRA KLAS Gustavo CC Curitibano 3 6 23 24 0.500 -1 Q

22 BRA SOUSA Alberes CGB Betancourt 3 6 20 25 0.500 -5 Q

23 BRA LUDOVICO Arthur LQ Life Quality 2 5 19 21 0.400 -2 Q

24 BRA MIORELLI Franco GNU Nautico Uniao 2 6 26 28 0.333 -2 Q

25 BRA RAMOS Lucas LQ Life Quality 2 6 21 27 0.333 -6 Q

26 BRA LORENZO Malfatti CMPR Parana 2 6 19 27 0.333 -8 Q

27 BRA MELANI Luigi Sociedade Thalia 2 6 17 25 0.333 -8 Q

28 BRA RAMOS Artur CMPR Parana 2 6 16 24 0.333 -8 Q

29 BRA DOS SANTOS Caio Sociedade Thalia 2 6 17 28 0.333 -11 Q

30 BRA MACEDO Lucas CC Curitibano 1 5 14 20 0.200 -6 Q

31 BRA MEZZACAPA Henrique SSJE Sao Jorge 1 5 14 22 0.200 -8 Q

32 BRA URIEN Mateo LQ Life Quality 1 5 11 23 0.200 -12 Q

33 BRA BATELLI Diego Dourado Esgrima Club 1 5 9 22 0.200 -13 Q

34 BRA DOTTA Luca LQ Life Quality 1 6 20 24 0.167 -4 Q

35 BRA PELUCIO Joaquim ECP Pinheiros 1 6 22 27 0.167 -5 Q

36 BRA GARCIA Antonio CAP Paulistano 1 6 23 29 0.167 -6 Q

37 BRA MARIN Daniel EEAM Abel Melian 1 6 13 26 0.167 -13 Q

38 BRA BELO Enzo Sociedade Thalia 0 5 8 23 0.000 -15 Q

39 BRA SAMPAIO Luca CAP Paulistano 0 6 10 30 0.000 -20 Q

40 BRA SANTOS José CAP Paulistano 0 6 6 30 0.000 -24 Q

9999 BRA BICUDO Thomas SSJE Sao Jorge 0 0 0 0 0.000 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 9 1.000 21

2 BRA DUBIEL Guilherme SP Dourado Esgrima Club 6 6 30 11 1.000 19

3 BRA HOMSI Bernardo RP BTC Barroca 5 5 25 6 1.000 19

4 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge 6 6 29 11 1.000 18

5 BRA OLIVEIRA Jean SP Dourado Esgrima Club 5 5 25 8 1.000 17

6 BRA NOGUEIRA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 6 6 30 15 1.000 15

7 BRA FREITAS Guilherme SP Dourado Esgrima Club 5 6 26 17 0.833 9

8 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana 5 6 27 20 0.833 7

9 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP LQ Life Quality 4 5 23 14 0.800 9

10 BRA PORTO Arthur PR CMPR Parana 4 5 20 19 0.800 1

11 BRA HOPFER Pedro PR CMPR Parana 4 6 26 19 0.667 7

12 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 4 6 23 16 0.667 7

13 BRA LOUZADA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 4 6 25 21 0.667 4

14 BRA SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano 4 6 22 21 0.667 1

15 BRA ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality 3 5 20 15 0.600 5

16 BRA DE FREYN Matteo PR CMPR Parana 3 5 19 14 0.600 5

17 BRA ARMANI Luca PR AMK Mestre Kato 3 6 24 19 0.500 5

18 BRA BRANDINI Samuel SP Dourado Esgrima Club 3 6 24 21 0.500 3

19 BRA AUGUSTO Henrique PR CC Curitibano 3 6 23 20 0.500 3

20 BRA MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 3 6 24 22 0.500 2

21 BRA KLAS Gustavo PR CC Curitibano 3 6 23 24 0.500 -1

22 BRA SOUSA Alberes SP CGB Betancourt 3 6 20 25 0.500 -5

23 BRA LUDOVICO Arthur SP LQ Life Quality 2 5 19 21 0.400 -2

24 BRA MIORELLI Franco RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 6 26 28 0.333 -2

25 BRA RAMOS Lucas SP LQ Life Quality 2 6 21 27 0.333 -6

26 BRA LORENZO Malfatti PR CMPR Parana 2 6 19 27 0.333 -8

27 BRA MELANI Luigi PR Sociedade Thalia 2 6 17 25 0.333 -8

28 BRA RAMOS Artur PR CMPR Parana 2 6 16 24 0.333 -8

29 BRA DOS SANTOS Caio PR Sociedade Thalia 2 6 17 28 0.333 -11

30 BRA MACEDO Lucas PR CC Curitibano 1 5 14 20 0.200 -6

31 BRA MEZZACAPA Henrique SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1 5 14 22 0.200 -8

32 BRA URIEN Mateo SP LQ Life Quality 1 5 11 23 0.200 -12

33 BRA BATELLI Diego SP Dourado Esgrima Club 1 5 9 22 0.200 -13

34 BRA DOTTA Luca SP LQ Life Quality 1 6 20 24 0.167 -4

35 BRA PELUCIO Joaquim SP ECP Pinheiros 1 6 22 27 0.167 -5

36 BRA GARCIA Antonio SP CAP Paulistano 1 6 23 29 0.167 -6

37 BRA MARIN Daniel SP EEAM Abel Melian 1 6 13 26 0.167 -13

38 BRA BELO Enzo PR Sociedade Thalia 0 5 8 23 0.000 -15

39 BRA SAMPAIO Luca SP CAP Paulistano 0 6 10 30 0.000 -20

40 BRA SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano 0 6 6 30 0.000 -24
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1
BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

64 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 3 Sat 11:10

33
BATELLI Diego
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   V

32
URIEN Mateo
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   5

  R: GUEDES Danilo (BRA)

 

17
ARMANI Luca
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

48 *** Bye ***  

 

 

49 *** Bye ***  

16
DE FREYN Matteo
PR CMPR Parana

BRA  

 

 

9
ROCHA Pedro
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

56 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste

41 *** Bye ***  

24
MIORELLI Franco
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

 

  Piste 4 Sat 11:10

25
RAMOS Lucas
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

40
SANTOS José
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   7

  R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

 

57 *** Bye ***  

8
SOUZA Matheus
PR CMPR Parana

BRA  

 

Piste 3 Sat 11:30

BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

BATELLI Diego (33)
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   3

R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 11:40

ARMANI Luca
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   13

DE FREYN Matteo
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 11:30

ROCHA Pedro
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

MIORELLI Franco
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   10

R: PEZZI Enrico (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 11:40

RAMOS Lucas
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

SOUZA Matheus
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   14

R: PEZZI Enrico (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 12:30

BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

DE FREYN Matteo
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   9

R: ZAGROBELNY Icaro (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 12:40

ROCHA Pedro
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

RAMOS Lucas (25)
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   13

R: ZAGROBELNY Icaro (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 13:00

BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

ROCHA Pedro (9)
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   13
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z | Table of 64 A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8
 

5
OLIVEIRA Jean
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA  

60 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 5 Sat 11:10

37
MARIN Daniel
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   9

28
RAMOS Artur
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

  R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

 

21
KLAS Gustavo
PR CC Curitibano

BRA  

44 *** Bye ***  

 

 

53 *** Bye ***  

12
BICALHO Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

13
LOUZADA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

52 *** Bye ***  

 

 

45 *** Bye ***  

20
MALUF Guilherme
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

  Piste 6 Sat 11:10

29
DOS SANTOS Caio
PR Sociedade Thalia

BRA   1

36
GARCIA Antonio
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

  R: GUBERT Leopoldo (BRA)

 

61 *** Bye ***  

4
GONCALVES Eduardo
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA  

 

Piste 5 Sat 11:30

OLIVEIRA Jean
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   V

RAMOS Artur
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   10

R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 11:40

KLAS Gustavo
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   4

BICALHO Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)

Piste 6 Sat 11:30

LOUZADA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   10

MALUF Guilherme
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 6 Sat 11:40

GARCIA Antonio (36)
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   4

GONCALVES Eduardo
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   V

R: SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 8 Sat 12:30

OLIVEIRA Jean
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   14

BICALHO Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: GUBERT Leopoldo (BRA)

Piste 8 Sat 12:40

MALUF Guilherme (20)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   2

GONCALVES Eduardo
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   V

R: GUBERT Leopoldo (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 13:00

BICALHO Bernardo (12)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   13

GONCALVES Eduardo
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   V

R: GUEDES Danilo (BRA)



Campeonato Brasileiro Interclubes Pré-Cadete

Curitiba (BRA)
05.11.2022 - 05.11.2022

CORRECTION #1

Epee Men's

Individual

U15

Copyright by Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation

 FE_FIE_0010Document ID:
10.11.2022 14:38

3 / 5

z | Table of 64 A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8
 

3
HOMSI Bernardo
RP BTC Barroca

BRA  

62 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 7 Sat 11:10

35
PELUCIO Joaquim
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   4

30
MACEDO Lucas
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   V

  R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

 

19
AUGUSTO Henrique
PR CC Curitibano

BRA  

46 *** Bye ***  

 

 

51 *** Bye ***  

14
SILVA Walison
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

 

11
HOPFER Pedro
PR CMPR Parana

BRA  

54 *** Bye ***  

 

 

43 *** Bye ***  

22
SOUSA Alberes
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA  

 

  Piste 8 Sat 11:10

27
MELANI Luigi
PR Sociedade Thalia

BRA   14

38
BELO Enzo
PR Sociedade Thalia

BRA   V

  R: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

 

59 *** Bye ***  

6
NOGUEIRA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

Piste 7 Sat 11:30

HOMSI Bernardo
RP BTC Barroca

BRA   V

MACEDO Lucas
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   4

R: GUBERT Leopoldo (BRA)

Piste 7 Sat 11:40

AUGUSTO Henrique
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   V

SILVA Walison
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   9

R: GUBERT Leopoldo (BRA)

Piste 8 Sat 11:30

HOPFER Pedro
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

SOUSA Alberes
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   7

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

Piste 8 Sat 11:40

BELO Enzo (38)
PR Sociedade Thalia

BRA   4

NOGUEIRA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

Piste 9 Sat 12:30

HOMSI Bernardo
RP BTC Barroca

BRA   V

AUGUSTO Henrique (19)
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   11

R: PEZZI Enrico (BRA)

Piste 9 Sat 12:40

HOPFER Pedro
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   11

NOGUEIRA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: PEZZI Enrico (BRA)

Piste 9 Sat 13:00

HOMSI Bernardo
RP BTC Barroca

BRA   V

NOGUEIRA Pedro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   14

R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)
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7
FREITAS Guilherme
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA  

58 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 9 Sat 11:10

39
SAMPAIO Luca
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   5

26
LORENZO Malfatti
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

  R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

 

23
LUDOVICO Arthur
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

42 *** Bye ***  

 

 

55 *** Bye ***  

10
PORTO Arthur
PR CMPR Parana

BRA  

 

 

15
ASQUINO Lucca
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA  

50 *** Bye ***  

 

 

47 *** Bye ***  

18
BRANDINI Samuel
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA  

 

  Piste 10 Sat 11:10

31
MEZZACAPA Henrique
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   V

34
DOTTA Luca
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   12

  R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

 

63 *** Bye ***  

2
DUBIEL Guilherme
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA  

 

Piste 9 Sat 11:30

FREITAS Guilherme
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   V

LORENZO Malfatti
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   4

R: GUEDES Danilo (BRA)

Piste 9 Sat 11:40

LUDOVICO Arthur
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   10

PORTO Arthur
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

R: GUEDES Danilo (BRA)

Piste 10 Sat 11:30

ASQUINO Lucca
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   V

BRANDINI Samuel
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   10

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 10 Sat 11:40

MEZZACAPA Henrique
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   11

DUBIEL Guilherme
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   V

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 10 Sat 12:30

FREITAS Guilherme
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   V

PORTO Arthur
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   12

R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

Piste 10 Sat 12:40

ASQUINO Lucca
SP LQ Life Quality

BRA   9

DUBIEL Guilherme
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   V

R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

Piste 10 Sat 13:00

FREITAS Guilherme
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   14

DUBIEL Guilherme
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   V

R: ZAGROBELNY Icaro (BRA)
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  I | Semi-final K | Final  
  Piste 9 Sat 13:40

1
BRANDT Matheus
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   11

4
GONCALVES Eduardo
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   V

  R: ZAGROBELNY Icaro (BRA)

  Piste 10 Sat 13:40

3
HOMSI Bernardo
RP BTC Barroca

BRA   V

2
DUBIEL Guilherme
SP Dourado Esgrima Club

BRA   11

  R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 14:10

GONCALVES Eduardo (4)
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   V

HOMSI Bernardo (3)
RP BTC Barroca

BRA   5

R: GUBERT Leopoldo (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2007

2 BRA HOMSI Bernardo RP BTC Barroca 2007

3 BRA DUBIEL Guilherme SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2008

3 BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 2007

Table of 8

5 BRA NOGUEIRA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2007

6 BRA FREITAS Guilherme SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2007

7 BRA ROCHA Pedro SP LQ Life Quality 2007

8 BRA BICALHO Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

Table of 16

9 BRA OLIVEIRA Jean SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2008

10 BRA PORTO Arthur PR CMPR Parana 2007

11 BRA HOPFER Pedro PR CMPR Parana 2008

12 BRA ASQUINO Lucca SP LQ Life Quality 2008

13 BRA DE FREYN Matteo PR CMPR Parana 2009

14 BRA AUGUSTO Henrique PR CC Curitibano 2009

15 BRA MALUF Guilherme SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

16 BRA RAMOS Lucas SP LQ Life Quality 2009

Table of 32

17 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana 2007

18 BRA LOUZADA Pedro SP CAP Paulistano 2010

19 BRA SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano 2010

20 BRA ARMANI Luca PR AMK Mestre Kato 2008

21 BRA BRANDINI Samuel SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2007

22 BRA KLAS Gustavo PR CC Curitibano 2007

23 BRA SOUSA Alberes SP CGB Betancourt 2009

24 BRA LUDOVICO Arthur SP LQ Life Quality 2008

25 BRA MIORELLI Franco RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2007

26 BRA LORENZO Malfatti PR CMPR Parana 2007

27 BRA RAMOS Artur PR CMPR Parana 2009

28 BRA MACEDO Lucas PR CC Curitibano 2009

29 BRA MEZZACAPA Henrique SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2008

30 BRA BATELLI Diego SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2007

31 BRA GARCIA Antonio SP CAP Paulistano 2008

32 BRA BELO Enzo PR Sociedade Thalia 2009

Table of 64

33 BRA MELANI Luigi PR Sociedade Thalia 2009

34 BRA DOS SANTOS Caio PR Sociedade Thalia 2008

35 BRA URIEN Mateo SP LQ Life Quality 2010

36 BRA DOTTA Luca SP LQ Life Quality 2008

37 BRA PELUCIO Joaquim SP ECP Pinheiros 2010

38 BRA MARIN Daniel SP EEAM Abel Melian 2008

39 BRA SAMPAIO Luca SP CAP Paulistano 2008

40 BRA SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano 2010

DNS BRA BICUDO Thomas (First round) SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2007
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools z A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B GUEDES Danilo 1 1 2 1 5 0 0

B B ALVES Tabea 0 0 0

B GUBERT Leopoldo 1 1 2 2 1 7 0 0

B SCHWANTES Lorana 1 1 2 4 0 0

ZAGROBELNY Icaro 2 1 1 4 0 0

MACHADO Murilo 1 1 2 2 6 0 0

XAVIER Marco 1 1 2 4 0 0

B GUZENSKI Taylaine 2 1 1 4 0 0

GARRIGOS Henrique 1 1 0 0

PEZZI Enrico 2 2 4 0 0

VASQUES Gabriel 1 1 0 0

ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 1 1 2 4 0 0

13 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA GONCALVES Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2007

Silver BRA HOMSI Bernardo RP BTC Barroca 2007

Bronze BRA BRANDT Matheus SP ECP Pinheiros 2007

Bronze BRA DUBIEL Guilherme SP Dourado Esgrima Club 2008


